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SPARE PARTS LIST

Household washing machines

DISTRIPARTS '%F@ 2520
PNC Brand Model Market
A 914281005 Zanussi FA832 BG-CZ-GR-HR-HU
PL - RO - Sl - SK
Washing machines,
front-loaded
Electrolux-Zanussi Publ.No.
Corso Lino Zanussi 599349191
| - 33080 Porcia 2001/10/22
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A

Pos

106
109
110
110C
110G
110S
111
112
114
118
120
130
130E
140
143
145
148
251
260
307
338
509
509A
514
521
538
540
540A
540C
563

PNC

914281005

Part No.

1246 23 110/ 2
1246 24 600/ 1
126059 100/ 1
1260 59 000/ 3
3548 40460/ 1
1260 60 301 /2
1260 48 800/ 0
3566 80 140/7
126050 001/0
1246 24 510/ 2
126059800/ 6
132071 200/1
50651 83900/ 8
1260 58 050/ 9
124010100/ 4
126059351/0
1246 24 200/ 0
1260 61 200 /5
124014 800/5
1246 24 310/7
1260 43 100/0
1247 42800/ 4
124004 400/ 6
1260 61 300/ 3
126059900/ 4
1260 61 400/ 1
533144 020/5
354060310/1
1246 64 600/ 2
124004 200/ 0

Model
FA832

>>r>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>r>>>>>>>>>P>>D>

Exploded view no.:P09143009660

Description

connector,conveyor

conveyor,Container cup,detergent,RID.

outlet tube,tub,manifold
Hose,intake,detergent,RIM

Hose,Solenoid,detergent drawer,L=255 RIM

Pipe,water drain,filter,RIM
Input hose

discharge hose,L=2050
bell,air chamber

water distributor

filter,RIM
gasket,Bung;filter,RIM
Sealing,Input hose
dispenser,detergent,S/S VAP.
adjuster,distributor,water

filter body,RIM

syphon,soap drawer

rubber buffer filter body,RIM
Spring,distributor,Container cup
detergent drawer,3SC/RID
Support,piple

lever,water distributor
lever,Cam

Bushfilter body,RIM
Bung,closure,filter,RIM
Spacer,drain hose,RIM
collar,Hose,air chamber,D=44
Bell

tube clip,detergent,d=59
bolt,distributor
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Exploded view no.:P09143009696

PNC Model

A 914281005 FA832
Pos Part No. Description
001 124921 420/ 4 A Timer,VD 54/55 AKO
003 356221040/5 A temperature regulator,adjustable,(80°)
004 1247 01 003/ 4 A commutator motor,6/850R SOLE
005 3562 40280/4 A cold water inlet valve,ELBI RIM
006 126061 150/ 2 A drain pump,AKOLL "290889" C/PR
007 50226 73500/ 4 A Kit,delayer,porthole
010 124032540/5 A heater,1950W-230V IRCA
011 356183 150/8 A Capacitor
012 3562 32020/4 A pressure switch,2N+1T(CB)P5 ELBI
013 124927 100/ 6 A keyboard
016 132050300/ 4 A Programme selector,8P DREEF
019 3567 55510/1 A Pilot light
037 1253 05513/9 A Terminal board
110 3548 40440/ 3 A Hose,pressure switch,L=485mm
130 126053800/ 2 A gasket,temperature regulator
531C 1240 22 200/ 8 A Screw,main motor,bob
550 132071800/8 A Protection,drain pump,RIM
550D 1260 60 500/9 A coat,Timer,RIM
999 1266 11 310/7 A Harness,main,VD54/55 1N RIM

1266 11401/4 A Harness,drain pump,VD54/55 RIM
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Exploded view no.:P09143008949

PNC Model
A 914281005 FA832
Pos Part No. Description
300 356531 270/3 A cabinet,white,RIM
308 1260 58 400/ 6 A assembly,door hinge,BD RIM
310 126059401 /3 A Compartment door,filter
312 126058 100/ 2 A glass,porthole,BD RIM
323 126059500/ 2 A decor frame,porthole,back,RIM
323A 126059600/0 A a-frame,porthole,front, DELTA RIM
328 341521 432/3 A cover,behind
330 1260 41 710/8 A Foot,front,adjustable
330A 354050250/1 A Foot,back,fix
523C 132072710/8 A pipe stud,Back panel
527 50654 76 500/ 2 A ferrule,fixing,Foot
530 50267 90 700/ 9 A Kit,handle,porthole,RIM BD DELTA
541 344024 284/ 4 A Catch,Drainage hose
555B 132016 001 /1 A decor plate,cabinet,BD 7801
563B 126058 300/ 8 A peg,fixing,table top
999 352927070/8 A Instruction book,(en-cs-hu-pl-sk)
352927 100/3 A Instruction book,(hr-bg-ro)
352927 110/2 A Instruction book,(sl)
352927 290/2 A Instruction book,(el)
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A

Pos

313
501
501A
501B
502
502A
510
519
523
523A
525
525A
545
594

PNC

914281005

Part No.

356540510/1
126056 401 /6
1264 25020/ 8
1264 25040/ 6
1260 56 600/ 3
132058 100/ 0
1266 76 150/ 9
1260 48 960/ 2
1260 55400/ 9
1260 55 500/ 6
1260 56 851/ 2
126056 801 /7
1264 25030/ 7
132052200/ 4

Model
FA832

>>>>>>>>>>>>>>

Exploded view no.:P09143009698

Description

table top,RIM

programmer knob

Knob,Thermostat

Knob,speed regulator

indicating plate,programme switch
indicating plate,temperature regulator,speed regulator,D
Control panel,handle,silkscreened,FA832
Cam,(VD51/53) AKO
crosspiece,Support,command
crossbar,central

Push button,push button unit

Push button,keyboard

dial programme,VD54

indicating glass,control lamp
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Exploded view no.:P09143009692

PNC Model
A 914281005 FA832
Pos Part No. Description
115 126058 900 /5 A rubber bellow,porthole,RIM
125 126053 900/0 A lock ring,rubber bellow,tub
125A 1260 60 100/ 8 A connection ring,rubber bellow,cabinet
130 1240 15903 /6 A gasket,shell,tub
130X 1246 14 900/ 7 A gasket,drum shaft
150 126049 130/1 A shell,front,tub,RIM
150A 126054 100/ 6 A shell,back,tub,(800)P/AM RIM
250 126040501 /2 A drum,complete
251A 1260 03 850/ 8 A Shock absorber
253 3588 30 110/5 A drive belt
254A 126039 401/8 A assembly,cross piece,basket
255X 50061 47 900/ 7 A bearing,back,20x47x14
255Y 5021593800/ 7 A bearing,front,20x52x15
257 126039920/7 A bob,back
257A 126058 210/9 A bob,front,14KG RIM
260 3422 47510/7 A Spring,suspension,tub,RIM
260B 1247 82510/0 A retaining spring,heater
264 126039300/ 2 A pulley
531 352200810/5 A Screw,bracket,M8x25,pulley
531B 126053 300/ 3 A Screw,lock,tub
531C 352200821/2 A Screw,bracket,behind,yoke
531D 511166846/ 2 A Screw,bob,front,M6X68 AC10,9 ZN
531F 126053 310/ 2 A Screw,shell,tub,C/CIL RIM
563 126053400/1 A bolt,cushion
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Door safety interlock
126 691 1 1 Ob 4 Drain pump
3 1IN} 2(C)

==
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e e

HROUN

~—uns—

Heating element

TR

126.611. 40.

(23405 0 234501 2
NATURAL NATURAL J| GREEN

M7 Nb p5 L2

~
=

M1
NG. |
.
PA.

[135.610.001. |

Adjustable thermostat
| - |
| - |

Speed regulator

Security pressure switch

=
=

=

lo © of

|35.610.010.|
Half load button
|NATUHAL| EEI

Anti-interference SAT. (1) $
filt
Ier 5.610.002.

Rirse hold button

=1
[35.610.009. ]

—rotuss

Pilot lamp

ro

J* Tub earth

Cold water inlet valve I | 35.675.551 I
Motor earth 1 }L 35.610. 000.

Hesting element earth




POESA300000162

Adjustable thermostat
Anti-interference filter
Cold water inlet valve
Door safety interlok
Drain pump

Earth

Electronic module
Heating element earth

Adjustable thermostat
Anti-interference filter
Cold water inlet valve
Door safety interlok
Drain pump

Earth

Electronic module
Heating element earth

Heating elements (washing)
Heating elements (washing)

Junction box

Motor

Motor earth

Motor overload cut-out
ON/OFF button

Pilot lamp

Pressure switch

Spin reduction button
Timer motor

Tub earth

Blue

Brown

Black

Grey

Green

Orange

Red

Violet

Junction box

Motor

Motor earth

Motor overload cut-out
ON/OFF button

Pilot lamp

Pressure switch

Spin reduction button
Timer motor

Tub earth

Blue

Brown

Black

Grey

Green

Orange

Red

Violet
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